

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE

D00020964

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

The Citco Group Limited (International) Limited

and

Mr Cesar Gartland

1. The Parties

Complainant: The Citco Group Limited (International) Limited 89 Nexus Way, 2nd Floor Camana Bay Grand Cayman KY1 1205 Cayman Islands

Respondent: Mr Cesar Gartland Pueyrredon 880 Dto. 1 Lomas de Zamora B1832ALR Argentina

2. The Domain Names

<citco.co.uk> <citco.uk>

3. Notification of Complaint

I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the Complaint to the Respondent in accordance with sections 3 and 6 of the Policy.

Y	Vec	No
_	1 65	LINU

4. Right	ts
----------	----

The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown Rights in respect of a name or mark which is identical or similar to the Domain Name.

x Yes □ No

5. Abusive Registration

The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the Domain Name is an Abusive Registration in the hands of the Respondent .

x Yes □ No

6. Other Factors

I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a Summary Decision unconscionable in all the circumstances.

x Yes □ No

7. Comments (optional)

8. Decision

I grant the Complainant's application for a Summary Decision. In accordance with section 12 of the Policy, the Domain Name will therefore be transferred to the Complainant.

Signed: [Steven A. Maier] Dated: 14 February 2019